
255 North Forbes Street
Lakeport, CA 95453COUNTY OF LAKE

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 122-723 Name:

Status:Type: Agreement Agenda Ready

File created: In control:7/1/2022 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:7/12/2022

Title: Approve 4th Amendment to the Agreement between County of Lake and Management Connections
for Temporary Staffing Support Services to Extend the Agreement Term and authorize the Board Chair
to Sign the Amendment

Sponsors: Health Services

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 4th Amendment.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Memorandum

Date: July 12, 2022

To: The Honorable Lake County Board of Supervisors

From: Jen Baker, Deputy Director Health Services

Subject: Approve 4th Amendment to the Agreement between County of Lake and Management
Connections for Temporary Staffing Support Services to Extend the Agreement Term
and authorize the Board Chair to Sign the Amendment

Executive Summary:
Attached is the fourth Amendment to the Agreement between County of Lake Health Services and
Management Connections, for temporary staffing support services provided.

This Amendment extends the Agreement term through December 31, 2022. This Agreement allows
Health Services to ensure continuity of services and staffing while actively working with Human
Resources to recruit for vacant positions.

The supplemental staff provided by Management Connections at this time assists the Department in
needed additional administrative staffing.

If not budgeted, fill in the blanks below only:

Estimated Cost: ________ Amount Budgeted: ________ Additional Requested: ________ Future Annual Cost: ________

Consistency with Vision 2028 (check all that apply): ☒ Not applicable

☐ ☐ ☐

COUNTY OF LAKE Printed on 4/17/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 22-723, Version: 1

☐ Well-being of Residents ☐ Public Safety ☐ Disaster Prevention, Preparedness, Recovery
☐ Economic Development ☐ Infrastructure ☐ County Workforce
☐ Community Collaboration ☐ Business Process Efficiency ☐ Clear Lake

Recommended Action:
Approve 4th Amendment to the Agreement between County of Lake and Management Connections
for Temporary Staffing Support Services to Extend the Agreement Term and authorize the Board
Chair to Sign the Amendment

COUNTY OF LAKE Printed on 4/17/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

